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CLASSROOM UT”—IZATION PROJECT UPDATE Updated 09/11/2018: ple

September 11, 2018

Furniture Mock Up Summary:
e Classroom furniture mock-up was completed in March 2018.

e Classroom standards were selected (see attached).

e The tablet armchair was chosen to be the standard for classrooms at 15 square feet per student.

e Table & chair options were selected to accommodate classrooms at 18 square feet per student.
If 18 square feet per student classroom were requested, justification would be needed.

Bldg 26A, 2" Floor Classroom Utilization Remodel
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Classroom Utilization Project Update |2

Scope:
e Remodel existing oversized classrooms.
e Create (1) 50 seat classroom, (1) 43 seat classroom, & (2) 35 seat classroom.
e OQutfit classrooms to fit an additional 10% seating.
e With remaining space, create a much needed IDF room to improve connectivity within building, an IT

workroom and additional faculty offices.
e Update to current classroom AV systems, similar to those in BCT.

Status:
e See revised schedule below:
4 26A - Classroom Utilization - Second Floor Remodel Mon 6/26/17 #Fri 4/10/20

Planning Mon 6/26/17 |Fri9/7/18
Design Mon 9/10/18 |Fri 1/4/19
DSA Mon 1/7/19  |Fri 7/5/19
Bid+Award Mon 7/8/19  |Fri 9/27/19
Construction Mon 9/30/19 |Fri1/17/20
Close Out Mon 1/20/20 |Fri 4/10/20

Recommendation:

e Move forward with design phase.

2018-09-11 Presidents Cabinet Talking Points.docx



